

## Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

Fax No.: 85889997 • E-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE ORDER: 77868

Date of P.O: 2025-01-22 /

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 Loc. 1329, 1330, 1331, 1332 PR NO: SURGERY-2025-01 - Dated: 2024-09-30

MODE OF PROCUREMENT: PB (Goods)

TO: Supplier/Dealer Contractor: DISTRIBUTION SOLUTIONS PHILS., INC.

Address: 3/F Alexcy One Bldg., #51 President's Avenue, BF Homes, Parañaque City /

jgcalica@distriphil.com / sjfritual@distriphil.com / jkcsaludar@distriphil.com / 8801-2339

)enartr	nent/Of	fic	e/Divis	sic	n/Section/Unit where delivery Delivery period: 7 Workin	ng Days Other Te	772.5	
					s Management Division Performance Security Po		ms	
					Floor, PCMC Bldg		Rond	
Special Instruct				-	No: 6(13) - MKT - 021343		nt P: \$7,421-51	
tem No	QTY	T	UNIT		ARTICLES	UNIT COST		OTAL COS
1	3 4		рс	1	Port access device, implantable Fr 4.5  Celsite Babyport Implantable Access Ports and Accessories, Celsite Babyport 4.5F  B. Braun Medical-Chasseneuil-Du-Poitou	21,000.00		THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN
2	3		рс	,	Port access device, implantable Fr 6.5 Celsite Implantable Access Ports and Accessories, Celsite Small Profile 6.5F PUR ST305P B. Braun Medical-Chasseneuil-Du-Poitou	18,000.00	/	54,000.0
3	3		рс	-	Port access device, implantable Fr 8.5 Celsite Implantable Access Ports and Accessories, Celsite High Flow Standard 8.5F PUR ST301H B. Braun Medical-Chasseneuil-Du-Poitou	18,000.00	,	54,000.0
4	60	,	рс	,	Suture, Polyamide 10-0 monofilament, non- absorbable, spatulated 6.5mm 3/8 cutting Dafilon Black Suture (Non-Absorbable Polyamide Monofilament), Dafilon 10/0 2XDLM6 Black 30cm B.Braun Surgical S.A	870.00	,	52,200.
5	36	*	рс	,	Suture, Polyamide 10-0 monofilament, non- absorbable, spatulated 6.5mm 3/8 cutting Dafilon Black Suture (Non-Absorbable Polyamide Monofilament), Dafilon 10/0 2XDLM6 Black 30cm B.Braun Surgical S.A	870.00		31,320.
6	72	-	рс	1	Suture, Polyamide 6/0 monofilament, non- absorbable 16-17mm cutting Dafilon Blue Suture (Non-Absorbable Polyamide Monofilament with Needle), Dafilon 6/0 DS12 45cm B.Braun Surgical S.A	194.44		13,999.
7	120	9	рс	,	SUTURE, polyglactin 0, absorbable round needle 26-36 mm  Novosyn Violet Dyed Suture with Needle, Novosyn Violet 0 (3,5) 90cm HR26S (M)RCP  B.Braun Surgical S.A	230.56		27,667.
8	180	-	рс	-	Suture, Polyglactin 2/0, absorbable, round needle, 26mm Novosyn Violet Dyed Suture with Needle, Novosyn 2/0 HR26 90cm B.Braun Surgical S.A	227.78		41,000.
9	216	1	рс	1	Suture, Polypropelene 4/0, non-absorbable round needle, 17mm - Optilene Polypropylene Monofilament Non-Absorbable Surgical Suture, Optilene 4/0 (1,5) 90CM 2xHRC17b CV EB RCP - B.Braun Surgical S.A -	722.22	-	155,999.
10	72	-	pc '		Suture, Silk 2/0, Strands (2) Silkam Braided Natural Silk (Non-Absorbable) Suture, Silkam 2/0 15 x 60 cm. B.Braun Surgical S.A	116.67	,	8,400.



## Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 Loc. 1329, 1330, 1331, 1332 PR NO: SURGERY-2025-01 Dated: 2024-09-30

Fax No.: 85889997 • E-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

3/F Alexcy One Bldg., #51 President's Avenue, BF Homes, Parañaque City /

jgcalica@distriphil.com / sjfritual@distriphil.com / jkcsaludar@distriphil.com / 8801-2339

TO: Supplier/Dealer Contractor: DISTRIBUTION SOLUTIONS PHILS., INC.

PURCHASE ORDER: 77868

Date of P.O:

2025-01-22

MODE OF PROCUREMENT: PB (Goods)

Departn	nent/Offi	ce/Divisio	n/Section/U	nit where delivery	Delivery period: 7 Working Days Other Terms:							
				nent Division	Performance Security Posted:							
Location		AND RESIDENCE OF SHARP WITHOUT SHAPE	Floor, PCM	C Bldg	☐ Cash	Bank Gu	arantee	☐ Secur				
natural feature conquestions and	Instruction				No:		_	Amour	ALCOHOLD AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE			
Item No	QTY	UNIT		ARTICLES	5		UNIT	COST	TOTAL COST			
11	72 .	pc /	Silkam Bra Silkam 0 1 w/o needle	k 0, Strands (2) nided Natural Silk (Non 5 x 60 cm. w/o needle e urgical S.A				119.00	8,568.00			
12	5 ,	bt '	1L /	gation Solution contai lution, Prontosan edical AG	ning Betain	e and PHMB		2,100.00	10,500.00			
13	5 <	bt.	350ml - Wound Sol	gation Solution contai lution, Prontosan edical AG	ning Betain	e and PHMB		950.00	4,750.00			
				XXXXXXXXX Nothing Follo For the use of Pediatric Su deliveries shall have at least 1	rgery Division				F 525,405,04 (Five Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Four Hundred Five Pesos And Four Centavos)			
1. One-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of unperformed portion for everyday of delay. Once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches 1.0% of the amount of the contract, the Procuring Entity may rescind or terminate the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies available under the circumstances.  2. Excess in price, if procurred from third parties, through alternative mode of procurement; and 3. In case of bidding, forfeiture of performance security equal to 5% of the undelivered item/s.  1. Staggered Delive 2. Delivery will take Quantity/Date 3. Delivery is within Confirmation 4. PCMC has the riginistically and reasing Government.						uctions & conditions: very/Payment ke effect upon receipt of Delivery Confimation of hin 7 Working Days upon receipt of Delivery right to reject or cancel any items in this PO for usonable ground where the award will not benefit the						
Funding	Code	8020;	3080 M	30 1/27 /N		ТО	TAL AMO	DUNT P 5	25,405.04 dw			
LE	EAM. VILL V Chief	ALOBOS, I	int	copy	CERTIFICATION  This is to certify that I received today the Original copy of this Purchase Order, and held the Company bound by the terms and stipulation of the contract and other laws applicable							
MARIA EVA J. JOPSON, MD. MSCHSM. MPM  OIC Executive Director A MARIA A Date								Signature over printed name te:				
Distribution 25-C	on: 242 SF	Original Duplicat		Attachment to payment Procurement/Materials Mar	nagement Divi	ision						



## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: <a href="mailto:www.pcmc.gov.ph">www.pcmc.gov.ph</a> email: <a href="mailto:officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph">officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph</a>
Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

## NOTICE TO PROCEED NTP-PROC-2025-108

January 22, 2025

DISTRIBUTION SOLUTIONS PHILS., INC.
3rd Floor Alexcy One Bldg.
# 51 President's Ave., BF Homes,
Phase 1, Paranaque City
Tel: 8801-2339 / 09778365096

Sir/Madam:	
This is to inform you that Purchase Order No. 77868 as a result of Public Bidd for the Procurement of Various Direct Medical Supplies (Pediatric Surgery) CY 2025	ling
has been approved.	
You may now proceed with the delivery of the items listed in the attached Purchase Order within 7 (Seven) working days from receipt of this notice and / or Delivery Order Slip for Staggered Delivery.	
MARIA EVA I. JOPSON, MD, MScHSM, MPM OIC-Executive Director	
CONFORME: Received Original	
Signature Over Printed Name Authorized Representative	





Date: \_